The Compliance Enforcement Division (CED) works to ensure consumer protection by 
providing regular inspections, pursuing consumer complaints and conducting thorough 
investigations in order to resolve issues that affect the industry and the citizenry of 
Nevada. 

There were six hundred and sixty-one (661) investigations conducted during the 2018 
calendar year due to garage, garage operator and body shop complaints received by the 
Department. 

Garage and garage operator complaints accounted for eighty-two percent (82%) of the 
investigations while eighteen percent (18%) of the investigations were due to body shop 
complaints received during the 2018 calendar year. 

1. Garage and Garage Operator Complaints 

There were five hundred and forty-one (541) complaints relating to garages and 
garage operators received during calendar year 2018. 

A. Sixty-six percent (66%) of the complaints were received from individuals, twenty 
percent (20%) initiated by CED, eight percent (8%) referred from Central Services,